Form PTO-1598 (Rev. 6/93)	02-14-		
OMB No. 0651-0011		<u> </u>	
OFFICE OF OVER 10 DECARDS To the I	10236	5876 Jemarks:	
Ingo Daumiller Filmarkus Kampi : Matthias Seyboth	2.12.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Erhard Kohn Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes Y No	Street Address: Radgebweg 21,	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tes A No	Street Address: Radgebweg 21,	
	Merger	City: Ulm-Lehr Country: Germany Zip: 89081	
Security Agt Other	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No	
Execution Date: <u>January 27, 200</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s	s)	B. Patent No(s).	
		, ,	
10/297,234			
Additional num	bers attached:	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be n		6. Total no. of applications and patents involved 1	
Name: Andrew R. Basile			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Street Address: 3001 West Big	Beaver Rd	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Suite 624		8. Deposit account number: 25-0115	
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 4	8084	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
02/14/2003 TDIAZ1 00000001 10297234	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the attached copy is a true copy of the		and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
Darlene P. Condra Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3SPM-357-A			

PATENT REEL: 013749 FRAME: 0471

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ingo Daumiller, having a residence at Haupstraße 19, 88316 Isny, Germany; Markus Kamp, having a residence at Weidachwag 116; 82051 Ulm; Germany; and Matthias Seyboth, having a residence at Ahornweg 8, 89179 Beirnerstetten, Germany, have invented with Erhard Kohn

HETEROSTRUCTURE WITH REAR-FACE DONOR DOPING

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Erhard Kohn, a citizen of the Country of Germany, having his principal residence at Radgebweg 21, 89081 Ulm-Lehr, Germany, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Ingo Daumiller, Matthias Seyboth, and Markus Kamp, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Erhard Kohn, his successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States of America in and to said invention as described in the patent application executed by us on the <u>27th</u>day of <u>Tanuary</u>, 2003 (and we hereby authorize our attorneys, authorized to prosecute said application, to here insert the filing date and serial number of said application, as soon as it is known, Serial Number <u>10/297,234</u>, filed <u>December 2, 2002</u>), and to any improvements on said invention hereto or hereafter made and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all United States Patents granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Patents on said United States applications to Erhard Kohn as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said Erhard Kohn any facts known to us respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said person is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by him, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the

* Falken weg 30, 47475 Kamp-Lintfort, German

PATENT REEL: 013749 FRAME: 0472 assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Ingo Daumiller	
Signed and sealed this 27th _{day of} January	_ 200 ³ .
Matthias Seyboth Signed and sealed this 27th day of January	_, 200 ³ .
Markus Kamp	
Signed and sealed this 27th day of January	_, 200 ³ .

After recordation return this assignment to:

RECORDED: 02/12/2003

Andrew R. Basile YOUNG & BASILE, P.C. 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, MI 48084-3107

> PATENT REEL: 013749 FRAME: 0473